REPAIR PARTS
This manual replaces RP-506E.
December 2013
© 2009 Goodman Manufacturing Company,
L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston,
TX  77056
Amana is a registered trademark of Maytag Corporation or its related

713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
 Example
 M1 - Model#1
 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Text Codes:
AR - As Required
NA - Not Available
NS - Not Shown
00000000 - See Note
QTY - Quantity    Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)
M - Model           Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)
Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures
...................................................................................................
...................................................................................................
Illustration and Parts
Functional Parts List
Index
For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:
International Division
Goodman Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
For assistance within the U.S.A. contact:
Important Information
RP-506F
3
4 - 9
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
B12825171 3/8” SERVICE VALVE
CAP050400440CT CAP, 5/40 MFD/440V/DUAL RD (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M16, M17, M18, M19, M25)
CAP050450440CT CAP, 5/45 MFD/440V/DUAL RD (M9, M10,
M11, M20, M21)
CAP050300440RS CAPACITOR 5/30/440V (M12, M22)
CAP050350440RS CAPACITOR 5/35/440V (M1, M2, M3, M4)
CAP050800440RT CAPACITOR 5/80/440V (M13, M14, M15, M23,
M24)
ZPS20K5EPFV130 COMP, 20000,208/230 (M4)
ZPS49K5EPFV130 COMP, 49100,208/230/60/1 (M16)
ZPS51K5EPFV130 COMP, 51900/208/230/60/1 (M25)
ZPS30K5EPFV130 COMP,30000,208/230 (M8, M17, M18, M19)
ZPS40K5EPFV130 COMP,41100,208/230/60/1 (M12, M22)
ZPS49K4EPFV230 COMP,49200,208/230/60/1/2STG (M14, M15)
ZPS20K4EPFV230 COMPRESSOR 20000, 208/230/60/1/2STG
(M1, M2, M3)
ZPS30K4EPFV230 COMPRESSOR 30000, 208/230/60/1/2STG
(M5, M6, M7)
ZPS40K4EPFV230 COMPRESSOR 40000, 208/230/60/1/2STG
(M9, M10, M11, M20, M21)
ZPS51K4EPFV230 COMPRESSOR 52000, 208/230/60/1/2STG
(M13, M23, M24)
0131M00114 COND MOTOR 1/12 HP, 2 SP, 8 PL (M1)
0131M00115 COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 2 SP, 8 PL (M5, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0131M00118 COND MOTOR, 1/6HP, 2SP, 8PL (M6, M7, M8)
0131M00117 COND MOTOR, 1/6HP, 2SP, 8PL (M2, M3, M4)
0131M00401 COND MOTOR, ECM (M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
PCBGR102 CONTROL BOARD, 2-STG
0150M00001P FAN BLADE 20 INCH (M1)
0150M00008 FAN BLADE 22" TNT2203-25 (M2, M3, M4, M5)
10625738 FAN BLADE 26" ALUM CCW (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0150M00010 FAN BLADE 26" ALUM CCW (M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
B1086764 FAN BLADE TYPE 2 (M6, M7, M8)

0131M00183 - 3/4 HP
0131M00184 - 1 HP
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASXC160241AA
M2 - ASXC160241BA
M3 - ASXC160241BB
M4 - ASXC160241BC
M5 - ASXC160361AA
M6 - ASXC160361BA
M7 - ASXC160361BB
M8 - ASXC160361BC
M9 - ASXC160481AA
M10 - ASXC160481BA
M11 - ASXC160481BB
M12 - ASXC160481BC
M13 - ASXC160601AA
M14 - ASXC160601BA
M15 - ASXC160601BB
M16 - ASXC160601BC
M17 - ASXC180361AA
M18 - ASXC180361AB
M19 - ASXC180361AC
M20 - ASXC180481AA
M21 - ASXC180481AB
M22 - ASXC180481AC
M23 - ASXC180601AA
M24 - ASXC180601AB
M25 - ASXC180601AC
5RP-506F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assembly
6 RP-506Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Basepan / Compressor / Tubing Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COIL TUBING ASSY (M5)0201R00005P11
COIL TUBING ASSY (M9, M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19)
0201R0004711
COIL TUBING ASSY (M2, M3, M4, M6, M7, M8)0201R0029611
COIL TUBING ASSY (M10, M11, M12)0201R0031111
COIL TUBING ASSY (M1)136211211
TUBING ASSY, COND COIL (M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25)
0201R0013711
3/8” SERVICE VALVE B1282517121
VALVE, BASE 3/4" OPEN LEFT (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8)
0151R0003231
VALVE, BASE 7/8" OPEN LEFT (M9, M10, M11,
M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20,
M21, M22, M23, M24, M25)
0151R0003331
BASE PAN 26" (M1)0121R00005PDG41
BASE PAN 29" (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)0121R00006PDG41
BASE PAN 35" (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23,
M24, M25)
0121R00007PDG41
LOW PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M2, M5, M6, M9,
M17, M20, M23)
0130R0000251
HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M2, M5, M6, M9,
M17, M20, M23)
0130R0000361
TF SHOULDER SCREW (QTY 4)M022164171
FILTER DRIER 0162R00009131

0159R00009NS
WIRE HARNESS, COMPRESSOR SOLENOID 0130M00005PNS
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - ASXC160241AA
M2 - ASXC160241BA
M3 - ASXC160241BB
M4 - ASXC160241BC
M5 - ASXC160361AA
M6 - ASXC160361BA
M7 - ASXC160361BB
M8 - ASXC160361BC
M9 - ASXC160481AA
M10 - ASXC160481BA
M11 - ASXC160481BB
M12 - ASXC160481BC
M13 - ASXC160601AA
M14 - ASXC160601BA
M15 - ASXC160601BB
M16 - ASXC160601BC
M17 - ASXC180361AA
M18 - ASXC180361AB
M19 - ASXC180361AC
M20 - ASXC180481AA
M21 - ASXC180481AB
M22 - ASXC180481AC
M23 - ASXC180601AA
M24 - ASXC180601AB
M25 - ASXC180601AC
7RP-506F www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
8 RP-506Fwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Top / Side Panels
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
VENTURI TOP PANEL 26" (M1)0121R00009PDG11
VENTURI TOP PANEL 29" (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
0121R00011PDG11
VENTURI TOP PANEL 35" (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24, M25)
0121R00013PDG11
GRILLE, WIRE 26" TOP (M1)0152R0001021
GRILLE, WIRE 29" TOP (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8)
0152R0001121
GRILLE, WIRE 35" TOP (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24, M25)
0152R0001221
COND MOTOR 1/12 HP, 2 SP, 8 PL (M1)0131M0011431
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 2 SP, 8 PL (M5, M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0131M0011531
COND MOTOR, 1/6HP, 2SP, 8PL (M2, M3, M4)0131M0011731
COND MOTOR, 1/6HP, 2SP, 8PL (M6, M7, M8)0131M0011831
HEX NUT (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
M028080141
FAN BLADE 20 INCH (M1)0150M00001P51
FAN BLADE 22" TNT2203-25 (M2, M3, M4, M5)0150M0000851
FAN BLADE 26" ALUM CCW (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16)
1062573851
FAN BLADE TYPE 2 (M6, M7, M8)B108676451
AMANA LOGO CAP 0161R00008P61